General
The new converter FA 9001 is a frequency to ana-
log converter designed to generate a output current
proportional to an input frequency. When using in-
cremental encoders it is possible to obtain an output
signal proportional to a velocity or revolutions per
minute.
Function

The output current is available at the screw termi-
nals 7 (+) and 9 (-).
Ordering Guide
FA 9001 -  0
Current Output
0 0...20 mA
1 4...20 mA
Frequency Input
0 24 V
1 12 V
2 5 V
3 48 V
Power Supply
0
12 ... 36 V DC
Frequency TO Analog Converter
ERMA-Electronic-GmbH - Max-Eyth-Str.8 - 78194 Immendingen - Tel: 07462/7381 - Fax: 07462/7554
Frequency To Analog-Converter
Model FA 9001
Highlights
• High Reliability
• Case For Harsh Environments
• Low Power Consumption
• Programmable Frequency Ranges
 FA9001E/02/2002
Frequency TO Analog Converter
ERMA-Electronic-GmbH - Max-Eyth-Str.8 - 78194 Immendingen - Tel: 07462/7381 - Fax: 07462/7554
Specifications
Input Channels
  Voltage : 5 V ... 48 V *)
  Current : 5 mA
  Max. Frequency : 25 kHz
Output Channel
  Current : 0...20 mA/4...20 mA *)
  Resistance : < 1 k
Accuracy :
  Input/Output : < 0.2%
  Temperature : Typ. 50 ppm/°C
Power Supply : 12 ... 36 V DC
  Power consumtion : max.135mA (10V DC)
Operating Temperature : 0 to + 50 °C
Storage Temperature : -20 to + 70 °C
Environmental Conditions
  EMV : acc. ENV 50121-3-2
  Protection : IP40
  Classe : VO (UL94)
  Mounting : EN 50022
  Dimensions : 99 x 114,5 x 17,5 mm
  Weight : 100 g
*) please specify when ordering
Connections
FA 9001-0XX
Screw Terminal 1 Frequency Channel 1 (+)
Screw Terminal 2 Frequency Channel 2 (+)